
                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL032119\
  Data File : PL046282.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 21 Mar 2019  17:13
  Operator  : AJ\SJ
  Sample    : PSTDCCC050
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Mar 22 01:06:20 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL022719.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Wed Feb 27 17:00:03 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.361     3.980   335.5E6  109.8E6   48.771    51.281  
28) SA  Decachlor...    8.041     9.037   335.6E6 98871739   40.108    43.271  
 
   Target Compounds
 2) A   alpha-BHC       3.791     4.370   554.0E6  159.2E6   49.873    52.406  
 3) MA  gamma-BHC...    4.068     4.655   506.6E6  147.1E6   50.122    52.090  
 4) MA  Heptachlor      4.355     5.161   499.5E6  147.0E6   47.337    49.399  
 5) MB  Aldrin          4.596     5.465   487.4E6  138.9E6   50.109    51.411  
 6) B   beta-BHC        4.321     4.827   208.9E6 65982016   48.738    51.956  
 7) B   delta-BHC       4.516     5.043   488.8E6  131.5E6   51.146    61.150  
 8) B   Heptachlo...    5.033     5.852   456.7E6  134.7E6   48.932    56.089  
 9) A   Endosulfan I    5.366     6.208   435.9E6  122.9E6   48.764    49.357  
10) B   gamma-Chl...    5.256     6.086   479.0E6  134.7E6   48.944    50.193  
11) B   alpha-Chl...    5.313     6.158   468.5E6  133.1E6   48.314    49.321  
12) B   4,4'-DDE        5.480     6.316   442.3E6  117.2E6   50.385    50.179  
13) MA  Dieldrin        5.605     6.465   467.3E6  126.7E6   48.891    49.315  
14) MA  Endrin          5.858     6.682   394.7E6  102.6E6   43.825    45.087  
15) B   Endosulfa...    6.133     6.892   400.9E6  112.7E6   46.246    47.919  
16) A   4,4'-DDD        5.991     6.807   361.6E6 98548269   49.391    51.245  
17) MA  4,4'-DDT        6.226     7.105   315.0E6 87942702   42.006    44.563  
18) B   Endrin al...    6.300     7.017   333.6E6 97708548   45.638    47.798  
19) B   Endosulfa...    6.511     7.239   359.0E6  105.4E6   44.167    46.873  
20) A   Methoxychlor    6.771     7.563   186.6E6 57115837   42.485    46.533  
21) B   Endrin ke...    6.994     7.709   416.9E6  116.1E6   45.250    48.807  
22)     Mirex           7.171     8.161   305.8E6 89976774   41.101    45.176  
24)     Chlordane-2     0.000     5.465f        0  138.9E6    N.D.   1149.217 #
25)     Chlordane-3     5.256     6.086   479.0E6  134.7E6  417.615   345.623  
26)     Chlordane-4     5.313     6.158   468.5E6  133.1E6  441.959   284.407 #
27)     Chlordane-5     6.133     0.000   400.9E6        0 1160.831     N.D.  #
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL032119\
  Data File : PL046282.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 21 Mar 2019  17:13
  Operator  : AJ\SJ
  Sample    : PSTDCCC050
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Mar 22 01:06:20 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL022719.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Wed Feb 27 17:00:03 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5µm

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

   1e+07

   2e+07

   3e+07

   4e+07

   5e+07

   6e+07

   7e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL046282.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.3

60

 3
.7

90

 4
.0

67

 4
.3

20
 4

.3
54

 4
.5

15
 4

.5
94

 5
.0

32

 5
.2

55
 5

.3
11

 5
.3

64
 5

.4
79

 5
.6

03

 5
.8

57

 5
.9

90  6
.1

31
 6

.2
25

 6
.2

98

 6
.5

09

 6
.7

69

 6
.9

93

 7
.1

70

 8
.0

39
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

M
ire

x

E
nd

rin
 k

et

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

E
nd

rin
 a

ld
4,

4'
-D

D
T

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

4,
4'

-D
D

D

E
nd

rin

D
ie

ld
rin

4,
4'

-D
D

E
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n
al

ph
a-

C
hl

o
C

hl
or

da
ne

-
ga

m
m

a-
C

hl
o

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

A
ld

rin
de

lta
-B

H
C

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

be
ta

-B
H

C

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL046282.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.9

79

 4
.3

69

 4
.6

53

 4
.8

26

 5
.0

41
 5

.1
60

 5
.4

64

 5
.8

51

 6
.0

84
 6

.1
57

 6
.2

07
 6

.3
15

 6
.4

64

 6
.6

81
 6

.8
05  6

.8
91

 7
.0

15
 7

.1
03  7

.2
37

 7
.5

61

 7
.7

08

 8
.1

60

 9
.0

35
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

M
ire

x 
#2

E
nd

rin
 k

et

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

T
 #

E
nd

rin
 a

ld
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n
4,

4'
-D

D
D

 #
E

nd
rin

 #
2

D
ie

ld
rin

 #

4,
4'

-D
D

E
 #

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

al
ph

a-
C

hl
o

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

ga
m

m
a-

C
hl

o
C

hl
or

da
ne

-

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

A
ld

rin
 #

2
C

hl
or

da
ne

-

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

de
lta

-B
H

C
 

be
ta

-B
H

C
 #

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PL022719.M Fri Mar 22 01:06:29 2019                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
PSTDCCC050



#1  Tetrachloro-m-xylene

      R.T.:    3.361 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response: 335511631
      Conc:  48.77 ng/ml  
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#1  Tetrachloro-m-xylene

      R.T.:    3.980 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.001 min
  Response: 109819825
      Conc:  51.28 ng/ml  
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#2  alpha-BHC

      R.T.:    3.791 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.003 min
  Response: 553959793
      Conc:  49.87 ng/ml  
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#2  alpha-BHC

      R.T.:    4.370 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.001 min
  Response: 159244061
      Conc:  52.41 ng/ml  
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#3  gamma-BHC (Lindane)

      R.T.:    4.068 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.003 min
  Response: 506588067
      Conc:  50.12 ng/ml  
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#3  gamma-BHC (Lindane)

      R.T.:    4.655 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.001 min
  Response: 147134242
      Conc:  52.09 ng/ml  
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#4  Heptachlor

      R.T.:    4.355 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.003 min
  Response: 499508972
      Conc:  47.34 ng/ml  
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#4  Heptachlor

      R.T.:    5.161 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response: 146960143
      Conc:  49.40 ng/ml  
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#5  Aldrin

      R.T.:    4.596 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.003 min
  Response: 487382977
      Conc:  50.11 ng/ml  
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#5  Aldrin

      R.T.:    5.465 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response: 138860039
      Conc:  51.41 ng/ml  
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#6  beta-BHC

      R.T.:    4.321 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.003 min
  Response: 208894184
      Conc:  48.74 ng/ml  
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#6  beta-BHC

      R.T.:    4.827 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  65982016
      Conc:  51.96 ng/ml  

4.70 4.75 4.80 4.85 4.90 4.95

0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

   1e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL046282.D\ECD2B.ch

 4.826

+

PL046282.D  PL022719.M      Fri Mar 22 01:06:31 2019      Page 5

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
PSTDCCC050



#7  delta-BHC

      R.T.:    4.516 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.004 min
  Response: 488848508
      Conc:  51.15 ng/ml  
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#7  delta-BHC

      R.T.:    5.043 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.001 min
  Response: 131527030
      Conc:  61.15 ng/ml  
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#8  Heptachlor epoxide

      R.T.:    5.033 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.004 min
  Response: 456685771
      Conc:  48.93 ng/ml  
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#8  Heptachlor epoxide

      R.T.:    5.852 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response: 134722304
      Conc:  56.09 ng/ml  
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#9  Endosulfan I

      R.T.:    5.366 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.003 min
  Response: 435869778
      Conc:  48.76 ng/ml  
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#9  Endosulfan I

      R.T.:    6.208 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response: 122912397
      Conc:  49.36 ng/ml  
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#10  gamma-Chlordane

      R.T.:    5.256 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.004 min
  Response: 479013134
      Conc:  48.94 ng/ml  
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#10  gamma-Chlordane

      R.T.:    6.086 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response: 134665098
      Conc:  50.19 ng/ml  
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#11  alpha-Chlordane

      R.T.:    5.313 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.004 min
  Response: 468499565
      Conc:  48.31 ng/ml  
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#11  alpha-Chlordane

      R.T.:    6.158 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response: 133052669
      Conc:  49.32 ng/ml  
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#12  4,4'-DDE

      R.T.:    5.480 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.004 min
  Response: 442288148
      Conc:  50.38 ng/ml  
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#12  4,4'-DDE

      R.T.:    6.316 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response: 117214008
      Conc:  50.18 ng/ml  
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#13  Dieldrin

      R.T.:    5.605 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.004 min
  Response: 467294721
      Conc:  48.89 ng/ml  
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#13  Dieldrin

      R.T.:    6.465 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response: 126724974
      Conc:  49.31 ng/ml  
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#14  Endrin

      R.T.:    5.858 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.004 min
  Response: 394674071
      Conc:  43.82 ng/ml  
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#14  Endrin

      R.T.:    6.682 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response: 102586491
      Conc:  45.09 ng/ml  
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#15  Endosulfan II

      R.T.:    6.133 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.004 min
  Response: 400888937
      Conc:  46.25 ng/ml  
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#15  Endosulfan II

      R.T.:    6.892 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.001 min
  Response: 112687040
      Conc:  47.92 ng/ml  
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#16  4,4'-DDD

      R.T.:    5.991 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.005 min
  Response: 361629199
      Conc:  49.39 ng/ml  
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#16  4,4'-DDD

      R.T.:    6.807 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.001 min
  Response:  98548269
      Conc:  51.24 ng/ml  
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#17  4,4'-DDT

      R.T.:    6.226 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.005 min
  Response: 315048676
      Conc:  42.01 ng/ml  

6.10 6.20 6.30 6.40

0

   1e+07

   2e+07

   3e+07

   4e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL046282.D\ECD1A.ch

 6.225

+

#17  4,4'-DDT

      R.T.:    7.105 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.001 min
  Response:  87942702
      Conc:  44.56 ng/ml  
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#18  Endrin aldehyde

      R.T.:    6.300 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.004 min
  Response: 333599534
      Conc:  45.64 ng/ml  
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#18  Endrin aldehyde

      R.T.:    7.017 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  97708548
      Conc:  47.80 ng/ml  
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#19  Endosulfan Sulfate

      R.T.:    6.511 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.005 min
  Response: 358997320
      Conc:  44.17 ng/ml  
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#19  Endosulfan Sulfate

      R.T.:    7.239 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response: 105440676
      Conc:  46.87 ng/ml  
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#20  Methoxychlor

      R.T.:    6.771 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.005 min
  Response: 186582924
      Conc:  42.49 ng/ml  
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#20  Methoxychlor

      R.T.:    7.563 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response:  57115837
      Conc:  46.53 ng/ml  
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#21  Endrin ketone

      R.T.:    6.994 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.005 min
  Response: 416877427
      Conc:  45.25 ng/ml  
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#21  Endrin ketone

      R.T.:    7.709 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 116083423
      Conc:  48.81 ng/ml  
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#22  Mirex

      R.T.:    7.171 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.005 min
  Response: 305799302
      Conc:  41.10 ng/ml  
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#22  Mirex

      R.T.:    8.161 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response:  89976774
      Conc:  45.18 ng/ml  
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#24  Chlordane-2

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    4.704 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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#24  Chlordane-2

      R.T.:    5.465 min
Delta R.T.:    0.022 min
  Response: 138860039
      Conc: 1149.22 ng/ml  
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#25  Chlordane-3

      R.T.:    5.256 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.006 min
  Response: 479013134
      Conc: 417.61 ng/ml  
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#25  Chlordane-3

      R.T.:    6.086 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.003 min
  Response: 134665098
      Conc: 345.62 ng/ml  
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#26  Chlordane-4

      R.T.:    5.313 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.004 min
  Response: 468499565
      Conc: 441.96 ng/ml  
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#26  Chlordane-4

      R.T.:    6.158 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.004 min
  Response: 133052669
      Conc: 284.41 ng/ml  
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#27  Chlordane-5

      R.T.:    6.133 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.010 min
  Response: 400888937
      Conc: 1160.83 ng/ml  
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#27  Chlordane-5

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    6.966 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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#28  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    8.041 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.007 min
  Response: 335604695
      Conc:  40.11 ng/ml  
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#28  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    9.037 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.002 min
  Response:  98871739
      Conc:  43.27 ng/ml  
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